of oil and other allied items.  The petitioner purchased different kind of 

oil from the answering respondent to be sold in the market.  

6. It has also been submitted in the objections that during the course of 

business, an outstanding amount of Rs. 48,91,582/- (Rupees Forty Eight 

Lac Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty Two) was to be paid 

on account of the purchase of oil by the petitioner.  In order to discharge 

the debt, the petitioner has drawn five cheques of different amount in 

favour of answering respondent and the details of the same are given 

supra.  All the aforesaid cheques were drawn from UCO Bank, Branch